CH \$65.00 90696(

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM685913

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BIRDDOG6, INC		05/27/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SEEKR TECHNOLOGIES INC.	
Street Address:	1209 Orange Street	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	90696679	SEEKR	
Serial Number:	90710493	S SEEKR	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2142101201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214.210.1156

Email: bhipdocket@bakerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Sophilia H. Wu

Address Line 1: 2850 North Harwood Street, Suite 1100

Address Line 2: BakerHostetler

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sophilia H. Wu
SIGNATURE:	/Sophilia Wu/
DATE SIGNED:	11/04/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=12245055555SeekrTechnologiesIncCertificateofAmendmentNameChange#page1.tif source=12245055555SeekrTechnologiesIncCertificateofAmendmentNameChange#page2.tif source=12245055555SeekrTechnologiesIncCertificateofAmendmentNameChange#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007484 FRAME: 0509

900654335

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BIRDDOG6, INC.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BIRDDOG6, INC." TO "SEEKR TECHNOLOGIES
INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF MAY,
A.D. 2021, AT 4:22 O'CLOCK P.M.

4766278 8100 SR# 20212229994

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jostop W. Business, Successively of States

Authentication: 203331604

Date: 06-01-21

TRADEMARK REEL: 007484 FRAME: 0510

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF BIRDDOG6, INC.

Birddog6, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), pursuant to the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: that the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation (the "Certificate of Incorporation") is hereby amended solely to reflect a change in the name of the Corporation by amending and restating Article FIRST thereof in its entirety to read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is Seekr Technologies Inc. (hereinafter called the "Corporation").

SECOND: that the foregoing amendment has been duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Section 242 of the DGCL.

THIRD: that all other provisions of the Certificate of Incorporation shall remain in full force and effect.

FOURTH: that this Certificate of Amendment shall be effective immediately upon its filing with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:22 PM 05/28/2021 FILED 04:22 PM 05/28/2021 SR 20212229994 - File Number 4766278

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007484 FRAME: 0511

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed this 27th day of May, 2021.

Name: Matthew G. Jones

Title: Acting Chief Financial Officer

[Signature Page to Certificate of Amendment – Birddog6, Inc.]

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 11/04/2021 REEL: 007484 FRAME: 0512